GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:675
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010

SECURITY SYSTEMS DEVELOPED BY DRDO AND NSG
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held any discussion with the Defence Research & Development Organisation (DRDO) and the
National Security Guard (NSG) regarding the various security apparatus/ systems developed by them;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the outcome thereof; and

(c) the extent to which the security agencies in the country are likely to benefit therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@), (b) & (c): The officers of NSG have interacted with DRDO to discuss enabling technology for strengthening NSG. The discussion
is at an exploratory stage to identify specific areas of interest and further interaction.
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